GGLR系列隔离开关熔断器组
GGLR SERIES  SWITCH - DISCONNECTOR- FUSE
使用说明书
INSTRUCTIONS
北京人民电器厂有限公司
BEIJING PEOPLE'S ELECTRIC PLANT CO.,LTD.
- 1 -
1、适用范围   Application range

would destroy the insulation.
7、Please contact with the manufacturer if used in  abnormal service conditions.
3、产品型号含义   Serial number explanation
GGLR    —   □   /   □    J    F    B
- 3 -
2、The mechanical and electrical characteristic are maxinal improved, thanks to the
advanced construction.
3、Modular design is adopted for 160A, 250A and 400A switch and 630A is intergral
type, so on-load operation and over-current and short-circuit protection could be guaranteed.
4、The switch could be 2-pole ,3-pole and 4-pole(3pole add N-pole).
5、Handle could be mounted on the switch(internal cabniet operation) or operation
outside of the cabniet via a lengthen handle(external cabniet operation).
6、Opening/closing auxiliary contact and rear connection could be provided.
5、主要技术参数   Technical data
1、GGLR系列隔离开关熔断器组的主要技术参数（见表1）
       Technical data of GGLR as Table 1
约定发热电流   Ith
Conventionalthermalcurrent
160A 250A 400A 630A
额定绝缘电压   Ui
Ratedinsulationvoltage
690V
额定工作电压   Ue
Ratedoperationalvoltage
400V、690V
额定频率及使用类别
Ratedfrequencyandutilizationcategory
50Hz、AC-23B
额定工作电流   Ie
RatedoperationalcurrentIe
400V/AC-23B 160A 250A 400A 630A
660V/AC-22B 100A 200A 315A 425A
额定接通能力  （400V/AC-23）rms
Ratedmakingcapacity
1600A 2500A 4000A 6300A
额定分断能力   （400V/AC-23）rms
Ratedbreakingcapacity
1280A 2000A 3200A 5040A
额定限制短路电流  （r.m.s）
Ratedlimitedshort-circuitcurrent
50KA 50KA 50KA 50KA
机械寿命（次）
Mechanicaldurability（times）
3000 3000 2000 1000
电寿命（次）
Electricaldurability（times）
1000 1000 800 500
操作力矩  （N.m）
Actuatingmoment
10 15 20 30
熔断器损耗功率   P
Fusepowerloss
12W 24W 34W 48W
重量（三极）Kg
Weight（3-pole）
1.9 3.3 4.8 14.6
辅助开关的主要参数
Mainparameterofauxiliaryswitch
50Hz、AC-15、220V、2A
- 4 -
6、外形与安装尺寸　Overall and mounting dimensions
1、GGLR系列开关的外形与安装尺寸（见表3、图1—2）
      Overall and mounting dimensions of GGLR series switch (Table 3，Figure 1 and 2)
2、开关与熔断器的配用关系（见表2）
       Fuse paramenters as Table 2
约定发热电流   Ith
Conventional thermal current
配用熔断体尺码
Fuse type
熔断器额定电流（A）
Rated current of fuse
160A NT00 10,16,25,32,40,63,80,100,125,160
250A NT1 80,100,125,160,200,225,250